

ú"

W.P(C)No. 29 OF 2003
ITEM No.104

COURT No. 1

SECTION X/XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.29 of 2003@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Saurabh Chaudri & Ors.

Petitioners

VERSUS

Union of India & Ors.

Respondents

(with appln.(s) for stay)

With

- WP(C) No. 54/2003 (with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay),
- WP(C) No. 57/2003 (with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay),
- WP(C) No. 68/2003 (with appln.(s) for directions),
- WP(C) No. 69/2003 (with appln.(s) for directions),
- WP(C) No. 84/2003 (with appln.(s) for stay and with office report),
- SLP(C) No. 1347/2002 (with appln.(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report),
- WP(C) No. 85/2003 (with appln.(s) for directions),
- WP(C) No. 89/2003 (with appln.(s) for stay),
- WP(C) No. 91/2003 (with appln.(s) for stay),
- WP(C) No. 95/2003 (with appln.(s) for stay),
- WP(C) No. 98/2003 (with appln.(s) for stay),
- WP(C) No. 99/2003 (with appln.(s) for interim relief),
- WP(C) No. 100/2003 (with appln.(s) for stay).

Date : 01/04/2003 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

- HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
- HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.(in WP 29)
Mr. M C Dhingra, Adv.

...2/-

.PA

Ms. Sudha Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.
Mr. A S Bhasme, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay K Visen, Adv.
Mr. S K Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. R P Bhat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M N Shroff, Adv.
Mr. Annam D N Rao, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha M Singh, Mr. Ankur Talwar,
Mr. Kriti Maan Singh and Mr. Angad Chopra,
Advs.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. M N Shroff, Adv.
Mr. A Mariarputham, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
for M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co., Advs.
Mr. Ashok K Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D S Mahra, Adv.
(for Union of India)
Mr. K R Sasiprabhu, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. U U Lalit, Adv.
Mr. V N Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

We are of the view that in these cases notices are required to go to all the States/Union Territories. We, therefore, issue notice to all the States/Union Territories. Seeing the urgency of the matters, notices shall be served through the respective Standing Counsel practising in this Court.

...3/-

.PA

Shri Harish N Salve, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners in WP(C) No. 29/2003 states that service shall be completed in respect of all the States/Union Territories as also the other unserved respondents, within 48 hours.

List these cases on 8th April, 2003.

(D.P. WALIA)
Court Master

(S. KRISHNAN)
Court Master