

W.P.(C) No. 100 of 2003
(With appln. for stay)

Date: 16-04-2003 This/These matter(s) was/were called on for
hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For petitioner(s)
in WP 29,54,57,69,
85,89 & 95/2003:

Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.
Ms. Gulnar Khan, Adv.

in WP 68/2003:

Ms. Sadashiv Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

in WP 84/2003:

Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

in SLP 1347/2002:

Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.
Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

in WP 91/2003:

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

in WP 98/2003:

Mr. M.N. Shroff, Adv.

in WP 99/2003:

Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

in WP 100/2003:

Mr. Abhijeet Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

For respondent (s)

U.O.I:

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, ASG
Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

M.C.I:

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Thakur, Adv.

...3/-

.PA

-3-

Delhi University
& State of Sikkim:

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Anurag D. Mathur, Adv.
for M/s. Arputham, Aruna and Co., Adv.

Nos. 6-9 in WP 29/03: Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Impleading party
in WP 29/2003:

Mr. M.N. Shroff, Adv.

Nos. 1-4 in SLP 1347: Mr. Subodh Markandeya, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

No. 7 in SLP 1347: Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

No. 5 in SLP 1347: Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.
(State of Kerala) Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

State of Assam: Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidarthan, adv.
for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Advs.

State of Arunachal Pradesh: Mr. Anil Srivastav, Adv.

State of Bihar: Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

State of Gujarat and Mizoram: Ms. H. Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

State of Goa: Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, Adv.Genl., Goa
Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

State of Haryana: Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

State of H.P.: Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

State of Karnataka: Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Mishra, Adv.

State of Manipur: Mr. K.H. Nobin Singh, Adv.

State of Maharashtra: Mr. U.U. Lalit, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

State of Meghalaya: Mr. D.N. Mukherjee, Adv.

State of M.P.: Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

State of Nagaland: Mr. S.K. Nandy, Adv.

...4/-

.PA

-4-

State of Orissa: Mr. R.S. Jena, Adv.

State of Chandigarh: Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

State of Rajasthan: Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

State of T.N.: Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

State of Tripura: Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

State of U.P.: Mr. A.S. Pundir, Adv.

State of W.B.: Mr. T.C. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

NCT, Delhi, U.T. of Andaman & Nicobar Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.

Island and Dadar,
Nagar Haveli &
Lakshadweep:

State of J & K: Mr. Altaf H. Naik, Adv.Genl.
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

U.T.of Pondicherry: Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

State of Chhatisgarh: Mr. Prakash Srivastava, Adv.

State of Uttaranchal: Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.

State of Jharkhand: Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Learned counsel appearing for the States of
Karnataka, Tamil Nadu, Assam, Goa and other States prays
for and is allowed time till 21st April, 2003 to file
counter affidavit. In case counter affidavit is filed,
the petitioners may file rejoinder affidavit by 22nd
April, 2003.

List these matters as part-heard on 22nd April,
2003.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master